NICOLE S. SUARD, ESQ 1 2 Managing Member, Snug Harbor Resorts, LLC 3 3356 Snug Harbor Drive 4 Walnut Grove, CA 95690 5 Telephone: (916)775-1455 6 Facsimile: (707)253-8232 7 email: sunshine@snugharbor.net 8 Owner/Attorney for Protestant, Snug Harbor Resorts, LLC 9 BEFORE THE STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD HEARING IN THE MATTER OF CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT SNUG HARBOR RESORTS, LLC NOTICE OF OF WATER RESOURCES AND UNITED STATES BUREAU OF AVAILABILITY OF REVISED, FINAL EXHIBIT RECLAMATION REQUEST FOR A CHANGE IN POINT OF LIST UPLOADED TO WATERFIX FTP SITE DIVERSION FOR CALIFORNIA WATERFIX 10 As per the direction of Hearing Officer Doduc, Protestant Snug Harbor Resorts, LLC hereby 11 submits an updated exhibit list. SHR has crossed-out exhibits that did not end up being 12 discussed or referenced in SHR written or oral testimony, or when used for cross-examination of 13 other witnesses. In addition, it was discovered during the hearing process that some SHR 14 Exhibits had broken links or were never fully uploaded to the FTP site. Those exhibits have also 15 been crossed out in the Exhibit List. SHR hereby requests and moves that all SHR exhibits listed 16 in the attached SHR Final Exhibit list, which have not been crossed out, be admitted into 17 18 evidence. Please note that although there are several documents I used for research that are now 19 20 crossed-out, I will maintain for several years a complete set of the documents on a section of the Snug Harbor Resorts, LLC "news" web page, and will also upload a complete set of the 1908 21 22 survey maps of the Sacramento River, Steamboat Slough and San Joaquin River to the historic maps section of the Snug Harbor website to provide easy access for those who have requested 23 24 copies. 25 Respectfully submitted, 26 Date: December 15, 2016

/s/ NICOLE S SUARD

Nicole S. Suard, Esq.

Managing Member, Snug Harbor Resorts, LLC

27 28

29